University of Economics in Bratislava



ACADEMIC REGULATIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS IN BRATISLAVA

Amendment No 1

2016

AMENDMENT № 1 TO ACADEMIC REGULATIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS IN BRATISLAVA

Academic Senate of the University of Economics in Bratislava in accordance with the § 9 section 1 subsection b) of the Act № 131/2002 of the Collection of Laws on universities and on amendment and completion of selected Acts, as amended, decided upon the Amendment № 1which changes and completes Academic Regulations of the University of Economics in Bratislava (hereinafter referred to as "UE in Bratislava").

1. In article 6 section 10 the first sentence stands as follows:

"The participation of students in selected educational activities in accordance with Article 3, section 2 of the Academic Regulations – seminars, practicals, laboratory works, internships, excursions, expert practice, and educational activities intended for part-time students – is mandatory."

2. The article 7 is complemented by section 29, that follows the section 28, and stands as follows:

"Student who studies doctoral programme of study and enrolled on and failed to complete the subject in the given academic year may repeatedly enrol on it. Student is obliged to fulfil all conditions stated in the study plan until the date of applying for dissertation examination."

Given amendment № 1 was discussed and approved by the Academic Senate of the UE in Bratislava on November 10, 2016.

Given amendment becomes valid on the day of the approval by the Academic Senate of the UE in Bratislava and comes into effect on November 15, 2016.

prof. Ing. Andrej Dupal', CSc. Chairman of the Academic Senate of the University of Economics in Bratislava prof. Ing. Ferdinand Daňo, PhD.
Rector of the University
of Economics in Bratislava